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The Callahan Fire consumed 65 acres on November 11, 2024
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Summary for November 2024

November 2024 completed the Fire District’s annual fall green waste collection.

TMFR, Truckee Meadows Firefighters IAFF 2487, and The Truckee Meadows Firefighter Foundation
embarked on a toy drive to benefit the local Ronald McDonald House and Renown Children’s Hospital for
the holiday season. 

LARGE/MAJOR EVENTS: 

11/6/24: TMFR Firefighters suppressed a house fire at 490 Dickton Circle in Sun Valley. The structure was
a complete loss and resulted in a fatality of a resident.  Cause of the fire is undetermined. 

11/11/24: The Callahan Fire broke out on Veteran’s Day at approximately 10:30 a.m.  The wind driven fire
burned 65 acres to include a residential home and a few outbuildings. No injuries were reported and the
cause is under investigation. Multiple agencies scrambled to attack and suppress the fire, aided by rain and
calmer winds in the afternoon. 

11/17/24: TMFR Firefighters knocked down a structure fire in an attic on Encanto Drive in Spanish
Springs.  One resident was displaced. No further spread to the wildland.
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Callahan Fire Mop-Up Encanto Drive Structure Fire



Incident Total for November 2024: 1461
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November 2024 - Call Volume by Station:  1461
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North Battalion: Sun Valley, Spanish Springs, Stead, Cold Springs, Verdi/Mogul 

South Battalion: I-80 Corridor, Foothill, Hidden Valley, East Washoe Valley, West Washoe Valley,
Galena, Arrowcreek. Outside TM Jurisdiction: Gerlach, Reno, Sparks, and Headquarters. 

19 West Side - 44 East Side

1002

441

18

1461

68.6%

30.2%

5

1.2%

December 2024 Report

63

13



6
December 2024 Report

Incident Detail by District
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Incident Detail by District 

Hidden Valley    

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent

False Call 

1

25

0

1

14

1

Total 42

Mogul

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Good Intent

False Call 

Service Call

Total

34

1

3

2

21

4

65

37

40 42 Cold Springs   

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent

False Call 

Total

1

69

1

2

12

2

87

39 Joy Lake

Fire

EMS / Rescue

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent

False Call 

Total

7

9

4

1

0

1

22



8
December 2024 Report

Incident Detail by Distrcit
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